
OHSAA Media Advisory Committee 
Updated April 2025 

 
 

Statewide Media 
Jason Pheister and Rob Kunz 
Spectrum News 1 
Jason.Pheister@charter.com 
Robert.Kunz@charter.com 
 

Chad Budreau, President 
Ohio Assoc. of Broadcasters 
cbudreau@oab.org 
 

OHSAA Radio Network  
Marty Bannister 
bannistermh@gmail.com 
Ryan Baker 
d.ryan_baker@yahoo.com 
Aaron Cassady  
gbsnradio@gmail.com 
 

OHSAA Photography 
Joe Maiorana 
PhotoJoe2707@yahoo.com 
 

Ohio Prep Sportswriters Association 
Officers, terms expire May 1, 2026 
Eric Frantz, President, MaxPreps 
John Kampf, Willoughby News Herald 
Tom Wilson, Lancaster Eagle Gazette  
Jake Furr, Mansfield News Journal 
 
 

CENTRAL  
Steve Blackledge, Sports Writer 
PressProsMagazine 
Steve.Blackledge@att.net 
 

Photographer 
 
 
 

Frank DiRenna and Dave Purpura 
Columbus Dispatch 
fdirenna@dispatch.com 
dpurpura@dispatch.com 
 

Whitney Harding, and  
Joe Nugent 
WCMH-TV, Columbus 
wharding@wcmh.com 
 

EAST and SOUTHEAST 
Mike Smith 
Litter Media - Chillicothe 
msmith@littercorp.com 
 
Brenda Larrick 
Zanesville WHIZ Radio 
blarrick@whizmediagroup.com  
 
Sam Blackburn and Brandon Hannahs 
Zanesville Times Recorder 
sblackburn@nncogannett.com 
bhannahs@gannett.com 
 
 

NORTHEAST 
Mike Breckenridge 
WQKT/WKVX – Radio 
mbreck@wqkt.com 
 
Dave Campbell 
Cleveland.com 
dcampbell@cleveland.com 
 
Dana Balash 
Youngstown WFMJ-TV 
dbala@wfmj.com 
 
Chris Beaven 
Canton Repository 
chris.beaven@cantonrep.com 
 
TBD 
 
 
 

NORTHWEST 
Steve Junga 
Toledo Blade 
sjunga@theblade.com 
 

Scott Truxell 
Van Wert WERT/WKSD Radio 
Van Wert Independent  
scott.truxell@gmail.com 
 
Jason Lockhart and Justin Feldkamp 
Toledo BCSN 
jlockhart@bcsn.tv 
jfeldkamp@bcsn.tv 
 
Mark Hazelwood 
Norwalk Reflector 
MarkHazelwood@NorwalkReflector.com 
 
Jen Beck and Nick Fraley 
Lima WOSN/WTLW 
jbeck@wtlw.com 
nfraley@wtlw.com 
 
 

SOUTHWEST 
Mike Dyer 
Cincinnati WCPO-TV 
Mikedyer55@gmail.com 
 

Dave Ross 
Ross Media 
daverossmedia@roadrunner.com 
 

Melanie Laughman 
Cincinnati Enquirer  
mlaughman@enquirer.com 
 

Sonny Fulks 
Press Pros Magazine 
sonny@pressprosmagazine.com  
 

 

mailto:chris.beaven@cantonrep.com

